3.5 The City will review the proposed installation to ensure that the Artwork’s placement 

does not interfere with the Site’s intended use or applicable safety protocols. 

ARTICLE 4.  COMPENSATION  

4.1 Artist shall be paid a total sum of two hundred seventy-five thousand dollars 
($275,000) by the City in accordance with the following schedule.  

4.1.1 The City will pay Artist $68,750 (25%) within thirty (30) business days of the 

City’s receipt of Artist’s invoice, following City’s approval of construction and 
engineering documents submitted by the Artist, and upon completion of the

[...]

No additional fees or costs shall be paid unless expressly authorized in 
writing by the City.  Any other fees such as inspection fees, dedication plaques and 
other unforeseen costs will be paid by the City. In no event shall the payments to 
Artist exceed two hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000). If the Artist 
incurs costs in excess of $275,000, the Artist shall pay such excess from the Artist’s 
own funds unless the Artist previously obtained written approval for such costs from 
the City. 

4.3 The Artist shall complete all services required under this Agreement in accordance